

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2018 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 465/HCS 1**

On page 6, line 8, delete "who", and insert in lieu thereof "*The executive directors of the Medical Licensure Authority, Nursing Authority, and Pharmacy Authority shall be appointed by their respective boards with the consent of the secretary. The remaining executive directors*"; and

On page 7, line 27, to page 8, line 1, delete "two (2)", and insert in lieu thereof "three (3)"; and

On page 8, line 1, delete "two (2)", and insert in lieu thereof "three (3)"; and

On page 182, line 16, delete "two (2)" and insert in lieu thereof "three (3)~~[two (2)]~~"; and

On page 201, line 19, delete "thirty dollars (\$30)", and insert in lieu thereof "the actual cost of the criminal record check~~[thirty dollars (\$30)]~~"; and

On page 212, line 20, delete "four (4)", and insert in lieu thereof "three (3)~~[four (4)]~~".

Amendment No. _____

Rep. Rep. Adam Koenig

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Amburgey, Bryce

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing